auto
motor
und sport
Finland Imk 17,-, France FF 22,-, Greece Dr 540,- Great Britain L 2.25,
Italy LII 5.200,., Luxembourg Ifr 120,-, Netherlands hfl 5.90, Austria öS40,- (incl. VAT),
Switzerland sfr 5,-, Spain/Canary Islands 450,-/475,-, Printed in Germany
Issue 19    September 9th 1988    DM 5,-     E 1418D
24 Pages

styling, and one wheel presented a
disc look. The BBS wheel with the
type designation RG 003 represents
the noble guild
of forged wheels, the other ten
are produced either using the
gravity casting process
(aluminium metal),
counterpressure casting process
(BBS RZ 320) or the currently
most frequently applied low-
pressure casting process.
The colourfully mixed selection of
eleven wheels was the subject of
a test programme covering a
total of eight stages, which was
mainly carried out on the
premises of the Technischer
Überwachungs Verein Bayern e.V.
in Munich, which specialises in
the testing of special wheels.
Before the start of the multi-
stage race, it was important to
check, whether the light alloy
wheels made of aluminium also
lived up to their name, which
promised reduced weight.
The weight range reaches from
5.88 kilograms for the BBS forged
wheel to 8.57 kilograms for the
ATS wheel. At 7.09 kilograms,
D&W's turbo wheel was the
lightest in the selection of cast
wheels - the following tests
Insight
Does the casting quality
reach original equipment
format? The screening on the
X-ray machine makes micro
cracks or cavities in castings
("blowholes") visible.
Accessory Extra 154
Under the Magnifying Glass
Does the salt spray test show a worrying frequency of bubbles
over a period of 504 hours? The number of bubbles per surface
unit and the degree of infiltration are assessed with a magnifying
glass magnified two and a half times.
Technical Data:
45% Weight Difference
Manufacturer Wheel Type Weight in kg press-in depth in
mm
permissible wheel
load in kg
circulating bending
moment in Nm 75%
MB max.
Report Test Report Test Report Test
ATS 7058 8.57 25+-1 25.5 475 475 2087 2055
BBS (Cast) RZ 320 7.42 24--1 23.6 515 475 2221 2049
BBS (Forged) RG 003 5.88 25+-1 24.8 515 475 2228 2055
BMW 1 179 066 7.36 24+-1 23.6 500 475 2156 2049
D&W (Silver-
Line)
132 705 B 8.18 28+-1 28.7 460 475 1991 2077
D&W (Turbo-
Line)
214 705 7.09 25 25 460 475 1990 2055
Fondmetal 2300 MB 7.86 30+-0.5 30.4 470 475 2068 2090
King 2715.26 7.61 26+-0.5 27.3 515 475 2236 2063
MSW 1968D 8.35 26+-1 26.6 515 475 2236 2063
O.Z.-Racing 52705 BW1 7.69 15+-1 15.2 475 475 1985 1985
Ronal 15 714 031 8.04 25 25 515 475 2230 2055